
Rennen # 119.03.2024 - Enghien Seite 3

©2024 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 352455 / ExtID: 26500719.03.2024 - Enghien Seite 3

1
16:32

2875 m
40.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Des Cotes D'Armor
Rennpreis: 40.000 € (18.000 10.000 5.600 3.200 2.000 800 400)
PRIX DES COTES D'ARMOR Breed 2 Class D 40.000. - harnessed, females. - metres 2.875. 18.000, 10.000, 5.600, 3.200, 2.000, 800, 400. 
For 4-year-old fillies, not having won 39.000. 

1
2875

ML: 10,0

Kloe Du Rouezo
4j. black S (Eye Of The Storm - Ua Uka Du Ro

Trainer: Matthieu Abrivard
Besitzer: Ecurie Ld-M. Abrivard
Züchter: Marie Christine Descloitre

Jean Etienne Abrivard

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.200 € 2023: 4 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    27.225 €14,4 30.425 €
04.02 Vincennes 4 14,4 2700B 40.000 5,2 J.Et. Abrivard Kaline Du Jour, Kagnotte D'Azif, Kousine Ca
26.12 Vincennes 1 15,9 2850B 35.000 3,5 J.Et. Abrivard Kloe Du Rouezo, Kaline Du Boulay, Kiss Me
14.10 Meslay-Du-Maine 1 16,3 2875B 13.000 11,0 J.Et. Abrivard Kloe Du Rouezo, Kaiser De Kacy, Kousine 
03.09 Craon dis 2275B 19.500 4,7 J.Et. Abrivard Karelle Du Dorat, Kenzo De Clopeau, Kelow
15.07 Durtal 1 2150B 12.500 J.Et. Abrivard Kloe Du Rouezo, Keen Lady, Kenza Solo

2
ML: 14,0

Kate
4j. b hors S (Follow You - Terre Rouge)

Trainer: Vincent Martens
Besitzer: Ecurie Del Team
Züchter: Ecurie Louis Baudron

Christophe Martens

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    15.080 € 2023: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    14.850 €15,3 30.730 €
10.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 17,2 2925B 26.000 3,4 Ch. Martens Katana Quick, Kate, Konstancia D'Oyse
19.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 15,7 2700A 22.000 4,3 Ch. Martens Kelle Class, Kaline Des Rioults, Kate
05.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 15,7 2150A 22.000 5,7 Ch. Martens Katana Quick, Kate, Kahila Gede
23.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 16,5 2150A 22.000 3,2 Ch. Martens Kelissa D'Ave, Kaline Des Rioults, Kanelle 
11.10 Enghien 8 15,9 2150A 40.000 4,9 Ch. Martens Kalinka Du Breuil, Kiara Des Bordes, Kassio

3
ML: 29,0

Katarina De Lou
4j. b hors S (Goetmals Wood - Selecao De Lo

Trainer: Daniel Delaroche
Besitzer: Ch. Germain
Züchter: M. Christian Germain

Daniel Delaroche

2023: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    32.245 €15,8 32.245 €
17.11 Vincennes 12 2700B 40.000 17,0 A. Abrivard Klassic Way, Karmina, Kiara Des Monts
27.10 Vincennes 15 16,1 2850B 46.000 3,6 Y. Lebourgeois Keen Winner, Keen Of The Night, Kokote
15.10 Graignes dis 2700B 30.000 67,0 D. Delaroche Kill Joy Lady, Kaviarissime, Kyoto Digeo
25.04 Vincennes 2 16,2 2700B 46.000 2,9 A. Abrivard Kaguya Jiel, Katarina De Lou, Kateline De B
13.04 Le Mans 1 15,8 2200A 23.000 3,5 A. Abrivard Katarina De Lou, Kentucky Sam, Kalinka De

4
ML: 73,0

Kavale Du Choquel
4j. al S (Django Riff - Extase Du Choquel)

Trainer: Christophe De Groote
Besitzer: Bvba Lieven De Groote
Züchter: M. Christophe Bridault

Gabriele Gelormini

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    8.600 € 2023: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    13.500 €14,2 33.520 €
28.02 Vincennes 7 14,3 2100A 40.000 43,0 G. Gelormini Kosy D'Eronville, Karlita Madrik, Eleganza A
10.02 Vincennes 7 14,2 2100A 40.000 28,0 M. Abrivard Kelle Haufor, Kay Lee Du Campus, Kiss Me 
26.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 14,7 2150A 26.000 12,0 D. Brouwer Kangala De Fael, Kelle Class, Kalifa Mesloi
08.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 15,4 2925B 26.000 17,0 D. Brouwer Kalifa Mesloise, Kavale Du Choquel, Kaira 
26.12 Vincennes 9 16,1 2850B 18.000 96,0 B. Rochard Kyara, Kajagoogoo, Kiwi Des Malberaux

5
ML: 21,0

Ketmie Princesse
4j. b hors S (Niky - Royale Princesse)

Trainer: Sylvain Roger
Besitzer: Ecurie La Petteviniere
Züchter: M. Sylvain Roger

Franck Ouvrie

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.800 € 2023: 20 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    31.775 €13,1 34.575 €
28.02 Vincennes 5 13,2 2100A 40.000 23,0 M. Mottier Kosy D'Eronville, Karlita Madrik, Eleganza A
10.02 Vincennes dis 2100A 40.000 21,0 M. Mottier Kelle Haufor, Kay Lee Du Campus, Kiss Me 
20.01 Vincennes 6 14,1 2175B 40.000 34,0 M. Mottier Khitara, Kiss Me Winner, Key Lady
29.12 Vincennes 5 13,1 2100A 40.000 76,0 M. Mottier Keyra De Carel, Kimiko Du Doubs, Kantarell
16.12 Vincennes 6 13,7 2175B 40.000 21,0 M. Mottier Kokine Jaba, Kalida Mania, Kantarellina Chi

6
ML: 42,0

Korona Deladou
4j. b hors S (Tiego D'Etang - Emmy Deladou)

Trainer: Eric Letouze
Besitzer: E. Dufour
Züchter: M. Fabrice Dufour

Eric Letouze

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    35.360 €15,1 35.360 €
08.01 Vincennes 10 16,2 2700B 40.000 121,0 E. Letouze Kappa, Khaleesi Smart, Klass Haufor
20.12 Vincennes 12 22,0 2700B 46.000 44,0 A. Collette Kiss Me Honey, Kiphyle Desbois, Krissa De 
17.11 Vincennes 10 15,4 2700B 40.000 57,0 E. Letouze Klassic Way, Karmina, Kiara Des Monts
04.11 Argentan 6 18,5 2875B 35.000 52,0 E. Letouze Kill Joy Lady, Kavala De Padd, Kesito D'Urvi
22.07 Enghien unpl 2150A 46.000 19,0 E. Letouze Kalmia Quick, Kanaka De Busset, Kalika Du

7
ML: 12,0

Key Lady
4j. b hors S (Prodigious - Maflymede)

Trainer: Louis Baudron
Besitzer: Ecurie Louis Baudron
Züchter: Ecurie Louis Baudron

Gwenn Junod

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    6.000 € 2023: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    29.850 €13,0 35.850 €
01.02 Vincennes 7 14,4 2850B 40.000 6,3 B. Rochard Kiss Me Du Ruel, Kara Pou Rafal, Kalita D'
20.01 Vincennes 3 13,0 2175B 40.000 4,3 E. Raffin Khitara, Kiss Me Winner, Key Lady
16.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 16,0 2925B 26.000 2,2 G. Junod Key Lady, King Heuvelland, Kuala Lumpur
08.12 Vincennes dis 2700B 35.000 2,9 M. Mottier Karine Du Dollar, Kelle Haufor, Kaline Djob
16.11 Vincennes 3 15,0 2700B 35.000 4,7 M. Mottier Khitara, Kiss Me Honey, Key Lady

8
ML: 21,0

Kagnotte D'Azif
4j. b hors S (Uriel Speed - Altesse D'Azif)

Trainer: Tony Le Beller
Besitzer: Ecurie Tony Le Beller
Züchter: M. Grégoire Duprez

Tony Le Beller

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    15.600 € 2023: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    20.460 €13,2 36.060 €
19.02 Vincennes 9 14,0 2700B 40.000 6,0 T. Le Beller Kaira Du Damier, Emily Lp, Esperia Font
04.02 Vincennes 2 14,0 2700B 40.000 8,7 F. Lagadeuc Kaline Du Jour, Kagnotte D'Azif, Kousine Ca
27.01 Vincennes 3 14,8 2700B 40.000 18,0 F. Lagadeuc Ragazza Du Chene, Eli Jet, Kagnotte D'Azif
06.01 Vincennes 8 13,2 2100A 35.000 16,0 A. Abrivard Kapusha Mip, Kalinka Castelets, Kaza Rock
25.12 Vincennes 10 15,9 2700B 40.000 61,0 T. Le Beller Klass Haufor, Kapella, Kadix Del Phedo

9
ML: 43,0

Kamelia De Jean
4j. b hors S (Real De Lou - Varaville)

Trainer: Thibaut Barassin
Besitzer: Th. Barassin
Züchter: M. Jean Baptiste De Brou

Yoann Lebourgeois

2024: 1 Start - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    14.400 € 2023: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    20.170 €14,7 36.460 €
01.03 Vincennes 1 14,7 2700B 32.000 7,3 Cl. Lelievre Kamelia De Jean, Kingston Du Bourg, Kello
08.10 Le Croisé-Laroch 2 16,7 2700A 23.000 6,5 Th. Barassin Kap Paasloo, Kamelia De Jean, Karter Lewi
18.09 Laval 3 17,1 2850B 21.000 5,9 M. Coignard Kador De Sevre, Kaid Martin, Kamelia De J
14.09 Mauquenchy dis 2150A 21.000 5,9 M. Coignard Kellou Des Brumes, Kache Kache, Kaiser C
29.08 La Capelle 5 16,3 2700A 21.000 11,0 Th. Barassin Keep Control, King Track, Kingpin

10
ML: 61,0

Kaliska De Forgan
4j. b hors S (Viking De Val - Trajane)

Trainer: Fabien Gence
Besitzer: F. Gence
Züchter: M. Christian Plard

Fabien Gence

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    7.900 € 2023: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    23.770 €13,5 36.630 €
06.03 Saint-Galmier 9 16,0 2600A 23.000 6,3 F. Gence Karpanino, Kaiser De Mortree, Kado Des M
17.02 Agen-La Garenne 2 16,3 2625B 27.000 15,0 F. Gence Kopeck De Chenu, Kaliska De Forgan, Kari
29.01 Bordeaux-Le Bou 5 15,3 2550A 23.000 22,0 F. Gence Khalife Delalande, Kelle Star Di Pao, Kanka
29.12 Vincennes 9 13,5 2100A 40.000 124,0 F. Gence Keyra De Carel, Kimiko Du Doubs, Kantarell
16.12 Vincennes 8 13,9 2175B 40.000 41,0 F. Gence Kokine Jaba, Kalida Mania, Kantarellina Chi

11
ML: 13,0

Katana Quick
4j. b hors S (Feeling Cash - Aventure Quick)

Trainer: Romain Derieux
Besitzer: Ecurie Quick Star
Züchter: Ecurie Quick Star

Romain Derieux

2024: 2 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    21.600 € 2023: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    15.600 €14,6 37.200 €
10.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 17,2 2925B 26.000 3,0 R. Derieux Katana Quick, Kate, Konstancia D'Oyse
05.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 15,6 2150A 22.000 3,0 R. Derieux Katana Quick, Kate, Kahila Gede
12.12 Vincennes 5 14,6 2100A 35.000 16,0 R. Derieux Kathleen D'Ecotay, Kinshasa De Chenu, Kla
25.11 Reims 2 17,1 2550B 18.000 4,8 R. Derieux Kira De Cahot, Katana Quick, Kettina Du Cy
05.11 Salon De Provenc dis 2250A 15.000 2,5 R. Derieux Kalanda D'Elvie, Kreiz De Prat Guen, Kezah

12
ML: 33,0

Klasse De Bruzeau
4j. b hors S (Captain Sparrow - Dona Lisa)

Trainer: Sylvain Roger
Besitzer: M.A. Bouvet
Züchter: E.A.R.L Sallay

Franck Nivard

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.100 € 2023: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    35.600 €13,7 37.700 €
28.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 14,7 2700A 26.000 8,7 D. Bekaert Kateline De Bry, Kristo Star, Kompany Vinc
19.02 Vincennes 6 13,7 2700B 40.000 75,0 D. Thomain Kaira Du Damier, Emily Lp, Esperia Font
01.02 Vincennes dis 2850B 40.000 63,0 F. Nivard Kiss Me Du Ruel, Kara Pou Rafal, Kalita D'
08.01 Vincennes 13 16,9 2700B 40.000 26,0 F. Nivard Kappa, Khaleesi Smart, Klass Haufor
20.12 Vincennes 8 15,2 2700B 46.000 11,0 F. Nivard Kiss Me Honey, Kiphyle Desbois, Krissa De 
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40.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Des Cotes D'Armor
Rennpreis: 40.000 € (18.000 10.000 5.600 3.200 2.000 800 400)
PRIX DES COTES D'ARMOR Breed 2 Class D 40.000. - harnessed, females. - metres 2.875. 18.000, 10.000, 5.600, 3.200, 2.000, 800, 400. 
For 4-year-old fillies, not having won 39.000. 

13
ML: 65,0

Kapusha Mip
4j. al S (Carat Williams - Pretty Jet)

Trainer: Sebastien Guarato
Besitzer: Ecurie Mip
Züchter: Ecurie Mip

Hughes Monthule

2024: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    15.750 € 2023: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    22.370 €12,6 38.120 €
13.02 Vincennes 8 13,6 2175B 46.000 6,4 H. Monthule Kivala Renardier, Kalida Mania, Keola D'Her
06.01 Vincennes 1 12,6 2100A 35.000 3,7 H. Monthule Kapusha Mip, Kalinka Castelets, Kaza Rock
01.12 Vincennes 2 14,4 2175B 35.000 7,3 H. Monthule Kety Du Goutier, Kapusha Mip, Kyra Gio
16.11 Vincennes 6 15,5 2700B 35.000 3,9 H. Monthule Khitara, Kiss Me Honey, Key Lady
28.09 Laval 2 15,7 2850B 21.000 3,6 H. Monthule Kinte Royale, Kapusha Mip, Kracotte Vergni

14
ML: 43,0

Kiss Me De Navary
4j. al. br S (Vaux Le Vicomte - Poulette)

Trainer: Patrick Hachin
Besitzer: P. Hachin
Züchter: Monique Valet

Jeremy Koubiche

2023: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    38.205 €13,6 38.205 €
03.10 Vincennes 10 16,2 2700B 52.000 5,3 J. Koubiche Koufra Iris'eyes, Kinga Supreme, Kash Lady
21.09 Vincennes 2 13,6 2100A 46.000 9,9 J. Koubiche Key Of Love, Kiss Me De Navary, Kalyste Pi
06.09 La Capelle 2 15,0 2750B 30.000 7,8 J. Koubiche Koelho De Nappes, Kiss Me De Navary, Ka
12.08 Enghien 2 16,9 2875B 35.000 7,1 J. Koubiche Kadence D'Enfer, Kiss Me De Navary, Kelo
27.07 La Capelle 4 16,3 2700A 21.000 8,3 J. Koubiche Kaline Jamini, Kahia De La Croix, Kim Spee

15
ML: 73,0

Katouchka
4j. b hors S (Follow You - Tender Night)

Trainer: Etienne Dubois
Besitzer: Etienne Dubois
Züchter: M. Jean-Philippe Dubois

Etienne Dubois

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 10 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    38.270 €14,6 38.270 €
19.02 Vincennes dis 2700B 40.000 7,6 J. Dubois Kaira Du Damier, Emily Lp, Esperia Font
14.01 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 46.000 7,4 A. Collette Kid Des Molles, Kheops Saint Clair, Karlson
20.12 Vincennes 5 14,9 2700B 46.000 36,0 Etienne Dubois Kiss Me Honey, Kiphyle Desbois, Krissa De 
17.11 Vincennes 7 15,0 2700B 40.000 3,1 B. Rochard Klassic Way, Karmina, Kiara Des Monts
27.10 Vincennes 13 15,7 2850B 46.000 5,2 Etienne Dubois Keen Winner, Keen Of The Night, Kokote

16
ML: 9,0

Kitty Ranaise
4j. b hors S (Cristal Money - Te Quiera Ranais

Trainer: Maxime Bezier
Besitzer: Ecurie M. Bezier
Züchter: Hélène Besson

Benjamin Rochard

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    12.000 € 2023: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 6 Plätze    26.270 €13,4 38.270 €
12.03 Enghien 2 15,9 2875B 40.000 12,0 E. Raffin Kahia De La Croix, Kitty Ranaise, Kate Mesl
22.02 Vincennes 5 16,2 2700B 40.000 21,0 E. Raffin Kaza Rock, Kella Madrik, Komedie Somolli
15.09 Vincennes 2 16,1 2175B 40.000 7,9 E. Raffin Kassya, Kitty Ranaise, Kalina Star
08.09 Vincennes 3 13,4 2100A 35.000 4,9 E. Raffin Kadija Mesloise, Kahina De Latz, Kitty Rana
17.08 Enghien 6 15,7 2150A 40.000 10,0 E. Raffin Koufra Iris'eyes, Kalyste Piya, Kelle Class

Wettstar - Tipp:Kamelia De Jean (9) - Kapusha Mip (13) - Kitty Ranaise (16) - Kloe Du Rouezo (1)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


